confidence level to fall within the range of 80th-90th percentile. Movements within this range, between periods, are to be expected due to,
for example, specific events or class of business reserve mix. The Group would expect to remain within this range unless there is a change
in reserving risk appetite. The Group’s reserve risk appetite and methods used to determine the risk adjustment for non-financial risk and
resulting confidence level were not changed during the six months ended 30 June 2023 and for the year ended 31 December 2022.

Notes to the accounts
For the six months ended 30 June 2023

   www.lancashiregroup.com   31

Sensitivity analysis

The following table presents information on how reasonably possible changes in assumptions made by the Group impact profit before tax
and the valuation of net liability on insurance contracts. Under the PAA, only the LIC component of the net liability on insurance
contracts issued and the AIC component of the net asset on reinsurance contracts held is sensitive to possible changes in insurance risk
and interest rate risk variables.

30 June 2023 31 December 2022

LIC/AIC
as at 30 June

Impact on profit
(loss)  before tax

LIC/AIC
as at 31 December

Impact on profit
(loss)  before tax

Net liability on insurance contracts issued 1,669.1 — 1,644.5 —

Net asset on reinsurance contracts held (453.2) — (516.2) —

Net insurance contract liabilities 1,215.9 — 1,128.3 —

Yield curves - 1% increase

Net liability on insurance contracts issued 1,640.1 29.0 1,616.6 27.9

Net asset on reinsurance contracts held (445.0) (8.2) (506.8) (9.4)

Net insurance contract liabilities 1,195.1 20.8 1,109.8 18.5

Unpaid claims and expense - 20% increase

Net liability on insurance contracts issued 2,002.9 (333.8) 1,973.4 (328.9)

Net asset on reinsurance contracts held (543.8) 90.6 (619.4) 103.2

Net insurance contract liabilities 1,459.1 (243.2) 1,354.0 (225.7)

The analysis is based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and
changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated.

8. Provision for deferred tax

Restated

As at 30 June 2023 31 December 2022

$m $m

Equity based compensation (6.4) (5.0)

Syndicate underwriting profits (0.1) (0.3)

Syndicate participation rights 18.8 18.8

Other temporary differences 1.7 (2.9)

Tax losses carried forward (0.3) (0.3)

Net deferred tax liability 13.7 10.3

Deferred tax assets are recognised to the extent that realising the related tax benefit through future taxable profits is likely. It is
anticipated that sufficient taxable profits will be available within the Group in 2023 and subsequent years to utilise the deferred tax assets
recognised when the underlying temporary differences reverse.

For the six months ended 30 June 2023 and 2022 and the year ended 31 December 2022, the Group had no uncertain tax positions.

The table below reconciles the movements within the net deferred tax liability.

Restated

As at 30 June 2023 31 December 2022